Teaton Electric
Residual Current-operated Circuit Breakers, F 360 and F 360 Series System pro M
Applications: Buildings, both residential and commercial;
Standard: IEC/EN 61008;
Function: Protection against the effects of sinusoidal alternating earth fault currents, protection against indirect contacts
and additional protection against direct contacts (with I△n=30mA), command and isolation of resistive and inductive
circuits;
Marking: According to IEC 61008;

2 30mA 25 F202 F-25/0.03 2CSF202325R1250 992728 0.200 1/60
40 F202 F-40/0.03 2CSF202325R1400 992837 0.200 1/60
63 F202 F-63/0.03 2CSF202325R1630 992936 0.200 1/60
4 30mA 25 F204 F-25/0.03 2CSF204325R1250 993032 0.350 1/30
40 F204 F-40/0.03 2CSF204325R1400 993131 0.350 1/30
F202 F-25/0.03 63 F204 F-63/0.03 2CSF204325R1630 993230 0.350 1/30
Residual Current Circuit Breakers, FH 200 Series Compact Home
Applications: Buildings, both residential and commercial;
Standard: IEC/EN 61008;
Function: Protection against the effects of sinusoidal alternating earth fault currents, protection against indirect contacts
and additional protection against direct contacts (with I△n=30mA), command and isolation of resistive and inductive
circuits;
Marking: According to IEC 61008;
Number Fault Rated bbn
of Poles Current Current, In Type Code Order Code 80 12542 Weight Units/Pack
2 30mA 25 FH202 AC-25/0.03 2CSF202006R1250 894209 0.200 1/60
40 FH202 AC-40/0.03 2CSF202006R1400 894308 0.200 1/60
63 FH202 AC-63/0.03 2CSF202006R1630 894407 0.200 1/60
100mA 25 FH202 AC-25/0.1 2CSF202006R2250 894506 0.200 1/60
40 FH202 AC-40/0.1 2CSF202006R2400 894605 0.200 1/60
63 FH202 AC-63/0.1 2CSF202006R2630 894704 0.200 1/60
300mA 25 FH202 AC-25/0.3 2CSF202006R1350 894803 0.200 1/60
FH202 AC-40/0.3 40 FH202 AC-40/0.3 2CSF202006R3400 894902 0.200 1/60
63 FH202 AC-63/0.3 2CSF202006R3630 895008 0.200 1/60
4 30mA 25 FH204 AC-25/0.03 2CSF204006R1250 895107 0.350 1/30
40 FH204 AC-40/0.03 2CSF204006R1400 895206 0.350 1/30
63 FH204 AC-63/0.03 2CSF204006R1630 895305 0.350 1/30
100mA 25 FH204 AC-25/0.1 2CSF204006R2250 895404 0.350 1/30

30 DOM16794
100 DOM16815
DOM11030 300 DOM16796
Dimensions of Domae Residual Current Circuit Breakers, mm
www.teatonelec.com 045
Teaton Electric
Residual Current Devices F7, FN
2 and 4 Pole standard RCDs ● Switch position indicator red-green, 4 Pole F7, 2 and 4
● Line-voltage independent tripping, therefore suitable forPole FN
residual current and additional protection ● Types with a permissble short circuit back-up fuse pro
● Twin-purpose terminals, Lift/Open mouthed tection of 63A, take into account overload protection
Residual Current Devices F7, FN
Conditionally surge current-proof 250A, type AC
In/I△n, A Type Designation & Code Type Designation & Code Units/Pack
2-pole 4-pole 2-pole 4-pole
16/.010 F7-16/2/001 982900000 - - 1/60 -
25/0.03 F7-25/2/003 982900200 F7-25/4/003 982911200 1/60 1/30
25/0.10 F7-25/2/01 982900300 F7-25/4/01 982911300 1/60 1/30
40/0.03 F7-40/2/003 982920200 F7-40/4/003 982921200 1/60 1/30
40/0.10 F7-40/2/01 982920300 F7-40/4/01 982921300 1/60 1/30
F7/2P 40/0.30 - - F7-40/4/03 982921400 - 1/30
40/0.50 - - F7-40/4/05 982921500 - 1/30
63/0.03 F7-63/2/003 982930200 F7-63/4/003 982931200 1/60 1/30
63/0.10 F7-63/2/01 982930300 F7-63/4/01 982931300 1/60 1/30
63/0.30 F7-63/2/03 982930400 F7-63/4/03 982931400 1/60 1/30
63/0.50 - F7-63/4/05 982931500 - 1/30
80/0.03 F7-80/2/003 982940200 F7-80/4/003 982941200 - 1/30
80/0.10 F7-80/2/01 982940300 F7-80/4/01 982941300 - 1/30
80/0.30 F7-80/2/03 982940400 F7-80/4/03 982941400 - 1/30
F7/4P 100/0.03 FN-100/2/003 882000750 FN-100/4/003 882000752 1/60 1/30
100/0.10 - - FN-100/4/01 882000753 - 1/30
100/0.30 FN-100/2/03 882000751 FN-100/4/03 882000754 1/60 1/30
100/0.50 - - FN-100/4/05 882000755 - 1/30
Residual Current Devices F7, FN
Conditionally surge current-proof 250A, sensitive to residual pulsating DC, type A
In/I△n, A Type Designation & Code Type Designation & Code Units/Pack
2-Pole 2-pole 4-pole
16/0.01 F7-16/2/001-A 982902000 - - 1/60 -
25/0.03 F7-25/2/003-A 982912200 F7-25/4/003-A 982913200 1/60 1/30
25/0.10 F7-25/2/01-A 982912300 F7-25/4/01-A 982913300 1/60 1/30
25/0.30 F7-25/2/03-A 982912400 F7-25/4/03-A 982913400 1/60 1/30
40/0.03 F7-40/2/003-A 982922200 F7-40/4/003-A 982923200 1/60 1/30
FN/2P 40/0.10 F7-40/2/01-A 982922300 F7-40/4/01-A 982923300 1/60 1/30
40/0.30 F7-40/2/03-A 982922400 F7-40/4/03-A 982923400 1/60 1/30
63/0.03 F7-63/2/003-A 982932200 F7-63/4/003-A 982933200 1/60 1/30
63/0.10 F7-63/2/01-A 982932300 F7-63/4/01-A 982933300 1/60 1/30
63/0.30 F7-63/2/03-A 982932400 F7-63/4/03-A 982933400 1/60 1/30
80/0.03 - - F7-80/4/003-A 982943200 - 1/30
80/0.30 - - F7-80/4/03-A 982943400 - 1/30
100/0.03 - - FN-100/4/003-A 882000742 - 1/30
100/0.10 - - FN-100/4/01-A 882000743 - 1/30
FN/4P 100/0.30 - - FN-100/4/03-A 882000744 - 1/30
100/0.50 - - FN-100/4/05-A 882000745 - 1/30
Dimensions, mm
www.teatonelec.com2 & 4 Pole F7 RCDs 2 & 4 Pole FN RCDs 046
Teaton Electric
Residual Current Devices PF6
● Economic series of RCD
● Rated short circuit strength 6kA
● For fault current/residual current protection and additional protection
● Accessories suitable for subsequent installation
● Frost resistance
● Automatic re-setting possible
Residual Current Devices PF6 MW
Conditionally surge current-proof 250A, type AC
In/I△n, A Type Designation & Code Type Designation & Code Units/Pack
2-pole 4-pole 2-pole 4-pole
25/0.03 PF6-25/2/003 286492 PF6-25/4/003 286504 1/60 1/30
40/0.03 PF6-40/2/003 286496 PF6-40/4/003 286508 1/60 1/30
40/0.30 PF6-40/2/03 286498 PF6-40/4/03 286510 1/60 1/30
63/0.03 - - PF6-63/4/003 286512 - 1/30
63/0.30 - - PF6-63/4/03 286514 - 1/30
2P, AC Type
www.teatonelec.com 047
Teaton Electric
Residual Current Devices PF7
Residual Current Devices PF7 MW
Conditionally surge current-proof 250A, type AC
In/I△n, A Type Designation & Code Type Designation & Code Units/Pack
2-pole 4-pole 2-pole 4-pole
25/0.03 PF7-25/2/003 263577 PF7-25/4/003 263584 1/60 1/30
25/0.10 PF7-25/2/01 263578 PF7-25/4/01 263585 1/60 1/30
40/0.03 PF7-40/2/003 263579 PF7-40/4/003 263586 1/60 1/30
2P, AC Type 40/0.10 PF7-40/2/01 263580 PF7-40/4/01 263587 1/60 1/30
40/0.30 - - PF7-40/4/03 263588 - 1/30
40/0.50 - - PF7-40/4/05 263589 - 1/30
2P, AC Type 63/0.03 PF7-63/2/003 263581 PF7-63/4/003 263590 1/60 1/30
63/0.10 PF7-63/2/01 263582 PF7-63/4/01 263591 1/60 1/30
63/0.30 PF7-63/2/03 263583 PF7-63/4/03 263592 1/60 1/30
63/0.50 - - PF7-63/4/05 263593 - 1/30
80/0.03 - - PF7-80/4/003 263594 - 1/30
80/0.10 - - PF7-80/4/01 263595 - 1/30
80/0.30 - - PF7-80/4/03 263596 - 1/30
80/0.50 - - PF7-80/4/05 263597 - 1/30
100/0.03 PF7-100/2/003 166797 PF7-100/4/003 102925 1/60 1/30
100/0.10 PF7-100/2/01 166799 PF7-100/4/01 102926 1/60 1/30
4P, AC Type 100/0.30 PF7-100/2/03 166822 PF7-100/4/03 102927 1/60 1/30
100/0.50 - PF7-100/4/05 102928 1/60 1/30
Residual Current Devices PF7 MW
Conditionally surge current-proof 250A, sensitive to residual pulsating DC, type A
In/I△n, A Type Designation & Code Type Designation & Code Units/Pack
2-Pole 2-pole 4-pole
16/0.01 PF7-16/2/001-A 263598 PF7-16/4/001-A - 1/60 -
25/0.03 PF7-25/2/003-A 263599 PF7-25/4/003-A 263608 1/60 1/30
25/0.10 PF7-25/2/01-A 263600 PF7-25/4/01-A 263609 1/60 1/30
25/0.30 PF7-25/2/03-A 263601 PF7-25/4/03-A 263610 1/60 1/30
40/0.03 PF7-40/2/003-A 263602 PF7-40/4/003-A 263611 1/60 1/30
40/0.10 PF7-40/2/01-A 263603 PF7-40/4/01-A 263612 1/60 1/30
2P, A Type 40/0.30 PF7-40/2/03-A 263604 PF7-40/4/03-A 263613 1/60 1/30
63/0.03 PF7-63/2/003-A 263605 PF7-63/4/003-A 263614 1/60 1/30
63/0.10 PF7-63/2/01-A 263606 PF7-63/4/01-A 263615 1/60 1/30
63/0.30 PF7-63/2/03-A 263607 PF7-63/4/03-A 263616 1/60 1/30
80/0.03 - - PF7-80/4/003-A 263617 - 1/30
80/0.30 - - PF7-80/4/03-A 263618 - 1/30
100/0.03 - - PF7-100/4/003-A 102929 - 1/30
4P, A Type 100/0.10 PF7-100/2/01-A 166820 PF7-100/4/01-A 102930 1/60 1/30
100/0.30 PF7-100/2/03-A 166823 PF7-100/4/03-A 102931 1/60 1/30
4P, A Type 100/0.50 - - PF7-100/4/05-A 102932 - 1/30
Residual Current Devices PF7 MW
Surge current-proof 3kA, type G and G/A
In/I△n, A Type Designation & Code Type Designation & Code Units/Pack
2-Pole 2-pole 4-pole
25/0.03 PF7-25/2/003-G 263619 - - 1/60 -
25/0.10 PF7-25/2/01-G 263620 - - 1/60 -
40/0.03 PF7-40/2/003-G 263621 PF7-40/4/003-G 263623 1/60 1/30
40/0.10 PF7-40/2/01-G 263622 PF7-40/4/01-G 263624 1/60 1/30
40/0.30 PF7-40/2/03-G/A 166826 - - 1/60 -
63/0.03 PF7-63/2/003-G/A 166827 PF7-63/4/003-G 263625 1/60 1/30
2P, G Type 63/0.10 - - PF7-63/4/01-G 263627 - 1/30
80/0.03 PF7-80/2/003-G/A 166828 PF7-80/4/003-G/A 166824 1/60 1/30
100/0.03 PF7-100/2/003-G/A 166798 PF7-100/4/003-G/A 166829 1/60 1/30
100/0.30 - - PF7-100/4/03-G/A 166825 - 1/30
Explanation PF7 P=xPole, F=RCD, 7=10kA
www.teatonelec.com 048
Teaton Electric
Residual Current Devices PFIM

Explanation PFIM
P=xPole, FI=RCD, M=10kA
www.teatonelec.com 049
Teaton Electric
Residual Current Devices PFIM
● A complete spectrum of compact residual current devices for a wide range of applications
● For fault current/residual current protection and additional protection
● Wide variety of normal currents
● Comprehensive range of accessories
● Real contact position indicator
● Automatic re-setting possible
Residual Current Devices PFIM MW
Conditionally surge current-proof 250A, type AC
In/I△n, A Type Designation & Code Type Designation & Code Units/Pack
2-pole 4-pole 2-pole 4-pole
16/0.01 PFIM-16/2/001 235389 PFIM-25/4/003 235406 1/60 1/30
25/0.03 PFIM-25/2/003 235390 PFIM-25/4/01 235407 1/60 1/30
25/0.10 PFIM-25/2/01 235391 PFIM-25/4/03 235408 1/60 1/30
25/0.30 PFIM-25/2/03 235392 PFIM-25/4/05 235409 1/60 1/30
25/0.50 PFIM-25/2/05 235393 PFIM-40/4/003 235410 1/60 1/30
40/0.03 PFIM-40/2/003 235394 PFIM-40/4/01 235411 1/60 1/30
2P, AC Type 40/0.10 PFIM-40/2/01 235395 PFIM-40/4/03 235412 1/60 1/30
40/0.30 PFIM-40/2/03 235396 PFIM-40/4/05 235413 1/60 1/30
40/0.50 PFIM-40/2/05 235397 PFIM-63/4/003 235414 1/60 1/30
63/0.03 PFIM-63/2/003 235398 PFIM-63/4/01 235415 1/60 1/30
63/0.10 PFIM-63/2/01 235399 PFIM-63/4/03 235416 1/60 1/30
63/0.30 PFIM-63/2/03 235400 PFIM-63/4/05 235417 1/60 1/30
63/0.50 PFIM-63/2/05 235401 PFIM-80/4/003 235418 1/60 1/30
80/0.03 PFIM-80/2/003 235402 PFIM-80/4/01 235419 1/60 1/30
80/0.10 PFIM-80/2/01 235403 PFIM-80/4/03 235420 1/60 1/30
80/0.30 PFIM-80/2/03 235404 PFIM-80/4/05 235421 1/60 1/30
80/0.50 PFIM-80/2/05 235405 PFIM-100/4/003 102823 1/60 1/30
100/0.03 PFIM-100/2/003 102821 PFIM-100/4/01 102824 1/60 1/30
4P, AC Type 100/0.10 PFIM-100/2/01 102874 PFIM-100/4/03 102825 1/60 1/30
100/0.30 PFIM-100/2/03 102822 PFIM-100/4/05 102826 1/60 1/30
Residual Current Devices PFIM MW
Conditionally surge current-proof 250A, sensitive to residual pulsating DC, type A
In/I△n, A Type Designation & Code Type Designation & Code Units/Pack
2-Pole 2-pole 4-pole
16/0.01 PFIM-16/2/001-A 235422 - - 1/60 -
16/0.03 PFIM-16/2/003-A 235423 - - 1/60 -
25/0.03 PFIM-25/2/003-A 235424 PFIM-25/4/003-A 235435 1/60 1/30
25/0.10 PFIM-25/2/01-A 235425 PFIM-25/4/01-A 235436 1/60 1/30
25/0.30 PFIM-25/2/03-A 235426 PFIM-25/4/03-A 235437 1/60 1/30
25/0.05 - - PFIM-25/4/05-A 235438 - 1/30
2P, A Type 40/0.03 PFIM-40/2/003-A 235427 PFIM-40/4/003-A 235439 1/60 1/30
40/0.10 PFIM-40/2/01-A 235428 PFIM-40/4/01-A 235440 1/60 1/30
40/0.30 PFIM-40/2/03-A 235429 PFIM-40/4/03-A 235441 1/60 1/30
40/0.50 PFIM-40/2/05-A 235430 PFIM-40/4/05-A 235442 1/60 1/30
63/0.03 PFIM-63/2/003-A 235431 PFIM-63/4/003-A 235443 1/60 1/30
63/0.10 PFIM-63/2/01-A 235432 PFIM-63/4/01-A 235444 1/60 1/30
63/0.30 PFIM-63/2/03-A 235433 PFIM-63/4/03-A 235445 1/60 1/30
63/0.50 PFIM-63/2/05-A 235434 PFIM-63/4/05-A 235446 1/60 1/30
80/0.03 - - PFIM-80/4/003-A 235447 - 1/30
80/0.30 - - PFIM-80/4/03-A 235448 - 1/30
100/0.03 - - PFIM-100/4/003-A 102829 1/30
100/0.10 PFIM-100/2/01-A 102827 PFIM-100/4/01-A 102870 - 1/30
100/0.30 PFIM-100/2/03-A 102828 PFIM-100/4/03-A 102871 1/60 1/30
4P, A Type 100/0.50 - - PFIM-100/4/05-A 102872 - 1/30
Explanation PFIM P=xPole, FI=RCD, M=10kA
www.teatonelec.com 050
Teaton Electric
Residual Current Devices PFIM
Residual Current Devices PFIM MW
Surge current-proof 3kA, type G
In/I△n, A Type Designation & Code Type Designation & Code Units/Pack
2-pole 4-pole 2-pole 4-pole
25/0.03 PFIM-25/2/003-G 235449 - - 1/60 -
25/0.10 PFIM-25/2/01-G 235450 - - 1/60 -
40/0.03 PFIM-40/2/003-G 235451 PFIM-40/4/003-G 235453 1/60 1/30
40/0.10 PFIM-40/2/01-G 235452 PFIM-40/4/01-G 235455 1/60 1/30
63/0.03 - - PFIM-63/4/003-G 235456 - 1/30
63/0.10 - - PFIM-63/4/01-G 235458 - 1/30
2P, G Type 80/0.03 - - PFIM-80/4/003-G 104385 - 1/30
100/0.03 - - PFIM-100/4/003-G 104383 - 1/30
100/0.10 PFIM-100/2/01-G 110100 - - 1/60 -
100/0.30 - - PFIM-100/4/03-G 104384 - 1/30
Residual Current Devices PFIM
Surge current-proof 3kA, sensitive to residual pulsating DC, type G/A
In/I△n, A Type Designation & Code Type Designation & Code Units/Pack
2-pole 4-pole 2-pole 4-pole
40/0.03 PFIM-40/2/003-G/A 108045 PFIM-40/4/003-G/A 235454 1/60 1/30
40/0.10 PFIM-40/2/01-G/A 109429 - - 1/60 -
63/0.03 PFIM-63/2/003-G/A 108046 PFIM-63/4/003-G/A 235457 1/60 1/30
63/0.10 - - PFIM-63/4/01-G/A 109771 - 1/30
80/0.03 PFIM-80/2/003-G/A 108047 - - 1/60 -
100/0.03 PFIM-100/2/003-G/A 108048 PFIM-100/4/003-G/A 102875 1/60 1/30
4P, G/A Type 100/0.30 - - PFIM-100/4/03-G/A 102873 - 1/30
Residual Current Devices PFIM
Surge current-proof 3kA, X-ray application, type R
In/I△n, A Type Designation & Code Type Designation & Code Units/Pack
2-pole 4-pole 2-pole 4-pole
63/0.03 - - PFIM-63/4/003-R 235459 - 1/30
100/0.03 - - PFIM-100/4/003-R 102876 - 1/30
Residual Current Devices PFIM
Selective + surge current-proof 5kA, type S
In/I△n, A Type Designation & Code Type Designation & Code Units/Pack
2-pole 4-pole 2-pole 4-pole
25/0.30 - - PFIM-25/4/03-S 235463 - 1/30
40/0.10 PFIM-40/2/01-S 235460 - - 1/60 -
2P, S Type 40/0.30 PFIM-40/2/03-S 235461 - - 1/60 -
80/0.10 - - PFIM-80/4/01-S 235473 - 1/30
Residual Current Devices PFIM
Selective + surge current-proof 5kA, sensitive to residual pulsating DC, type S/A
In/I△n, A Type Designation & Code Type Designation & Code Units/Pack
2-pole 4-pole 2-pole 4-pole
25/0.10 - - PFIM-25/4/01-S/A 235464 - 1/30
40/0.10 PFIM-40/2/01-S/A 109770 PFIM-40/4/01-S/A 235467 1/60 1/30
40/0.30 - - PFIM-40/4/03-S/A 235468 - 1/30
63/0.10 - - PFIM-63/4/01-S/A 235471 - 1/30
63/0.30 - - PFIM-63/4/03-S/A 235472 - 1/30
80/0.30 - - PFIM-80/4/03-S/A 235475 - 1/30
4P, S/A Type 100/0.30 - - PFIM-100/4/03-S/A 290220 - 1/30
Residual Current Devices PFIM-U
● Special residual current devices for frequency converter applications;
● For fault current/residual current protection and additional protection;
● Comprehensive range of accessories;
● Real contact position indicator;
● Selective or short-time delayed;
www.teatonelec.com 051
Teaton Electric
Residual Current Devices PFIM-U
Residual Current Devices PFIM-U
Selective + surge current-proof 5kA, frequency converter-proof, type U
In/I△n, A Type Designation & Code Type Designation & Code Units/Pack
2-pole 4-pole 2-pole 4-pole
40/0.10 - - PFIM-40/4/01-U 235744 - 1/30
40/0.30 - - PFIM-40/4/03-U 235745 - 1/30
63/0.10 - - PFIM-63/4/01-U 235746 - 1/30
63/0.30 - - PFIM-63/4/03-U 235747 - 1/30
80/0.30 - - PFIM-80/4/03-U 290221 - 1/30
4P, U Type 100/0.30 - - PFIM-100/4/03-U 290222 - 1/30
Residual Current Devices PFIM-X
● Special residual current devices back up protection with norminal value possible, overload protection;
● For fault current/residual current protection and additional protection;
● Comprehensive range of accessories;
● Real contact position indicator;
● Automatic re-setting possible;
Residual Current Devices PFIM-X
Conditionally surge current-proof 250A, type AC & A
In/I△n, A Type Designation & Code Type Designation & Code Units/Pack
2-pole 4-pole 2-pole 4-pole
40/0.03 PFIM-40/2/003-X 110089 PFIM-40/4/003-X 235737 1/60 1/30
40/0.10 - - PFIM-40/4/01-X 235738 - 1/30
63/0.03 - - PFIM-63/4/003-X 274293 - 1/30
63/0.10 - - PFIM-63/4/01-X 274296 - 1/30
40/0.03 - - PFIM-40/4/003-XA 235739 - 1/30
63/0.03 - - PFIM-63/4/003-XA 294163 - 1/30
4P, X Type 63/0.10 - - PFIM-63/4/01-XA 293304 - 1/30
63/0.30 - - PFIM-63/4/03-XA 293305 - 1/30
Residual Current Devices PFIM-X
Surge current-proof 3kA, type G & type G/A
In/I△n, A Type Designation & Code Type Designation & Code Units/Pack
2-pole 4-pole 2-pole 4-pole
40/0.03 - - PFIM-40/4/003-XG 235742 - 1/30
40/0.10 - - PFIM-40/4/01-XG 274292 - 1/30
63/0.10 - - PFIM-63/4/01-XG 293306 - 1/30
40/0.03 - - PFIM-40/4/003-XG/A 235743 - 1/30
4P, XG Type 63/0.03 - - PFIM-63/4/003-XG/A 103016 - 1/30
Residual Current Devices PFIM-X
Selective + surge current-proof 5kA, sensitive to residual pulsating DC, type S/A
In/I△n, A Type Designation & Code Type Designation & Code Units/Pack
2-pole 4-pole 2-pole 4-pole
40/0.10 - - PFIM-40/4/01-XS/A 235740 - 1/30
40/0.30 - - PFIM-40/4/03-XS/A 235741 - 1/30
63/0.10 - - PFIM-63/4/01-XS/A 274294 - 1/30
4P, XS/A Type 63/0.30 - - PFIM-63/4/003-XS/A 274295 - 1/30
Residual Current Devices PF7
● A complete spectrum of compact residual current devices up to 100A;
● Rated short circuit strength 10kA;
● Especially for protection against accidents caused by current and property protection;